
NAYA RAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Utility block, Capitol Complex, Sector- 19, Naya Raipur- 492 002, Chhattisgarh 

Tel No: + 91 771 2511500; Fax No.: +91 771 2511400., Website: www.nayaraipur.com 
 

Corrigendum - 4                                   Date: 26/04/2014                     
 

Name of the Work: Providing and installation of Furniture’s for PHQ Building at Sector 19 of Naya 

Raipur With reference to NIT No:  80 /PHQ-F/ EEC-III / CE (E) / NRDA / 2013-14, Raipur,                                                    

Dated:      04.03.2014 , the following Corrigendum-4 is made.  

 
 

Sr. No. Description  In place of  Read As 

01 Stage: II , 

Mode of 

Selection  

of  

Detailed 

NIT Clause 

24 

 

Stage: II - Mock and it's technical 

workshop, drawings & detailed 

specifications - 100% 

(A) The mock up for the following item shall be 

done at site on the specified date above - 

1. Workstation types complete in all respect.  

2. A low height partition of minimum height 

1350 mm alongside a workstation of any 

dimension.  

3. Besides the above mock-ups, workshop, 

drawings & their detailed specifications 

shall also he provided. 

 

Stage: II - Mockup and it's technical 

workshop, drawings & detailed 

specifications - 100% 

(A) The mock up for the following item 

shall be done at site on the specified 

date as above - 

1. Workstation types (1A, 1B & 1E) 

complete in all respect.  

2. A low height partition of minimum 

height 1350 mm alongside a 

workstation of any dimension.  

3. One Chair of each category shall have 

to be provided during the Mockup. 

4. Besides the above mock-ups, 

workshop, drawings & their detailed 

specifications shall also be provided. 

02 

 

 

 

 

BOQ Item 

No. 1 & 2  

Item No. 1 Partition system (tile based)  

for Modular workstation (60mm thick) 

                            and 

Item No. 1 Partition system (tile based) for 

Modular workstation (60mm thick) 

and 

Item No. 2 MODULAR PARTITION   

(a) LOW HT 60 MM TILE BASED  

Providing & Fixing Tile based partition of 

60mm thickness 1220 mm height with 

framework made of CRCA steel or 

aluminum alloy extrusions. All Aluminum 

parts are pretreated for epoxy polyester 

powder coated of 40-60 micron thickness 

all these frame work sections are fitted to 

each other by fasteners of 2mm Thickness 

which is properly zinc coated for corrosion 

resistant. 

Note: -  

Min. 

Thickness 
CRCA Steel Aluminum 

Section 

Hor. 

Section 

1.0 MM 1 MM 

Main Ver. 

Section -  

1.2 MM 1.3 MM 

 

Item No. 2 MODULAR PARTITION  

(a) LOW HT 60 MM TILE BASED  

Providing & Fixing Tile based partition of 60mm 

thickness 1220 mm height with framework 

made of aluminum alloy extrusions. All 

Aluminum parts are pretreated for epoxy 

polyester powder coated of 40-60 micron 

thickness all these frame work sections are 

fitted to each other by fasteners of 2mm 

Thickness which is properly zinc coated for 

corrosion resistant. 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 All terms and condition shall remain same. 
 

u;k jk;iqj & esjk jk;iqj                                                                                            
 

 

 Chief Executive Officer                                    

 
 


